
TheDallesChronicle.com The Dalles Chronicle Wednesday, March 18, 2020 A7

Public Notices

Legal notice address: tdclegals@thedalleschronicle.com

NOTICE OF 
SHERIFF’S SALE

O n  A p r i l  8 , 
2020, at  the hour 
of 10:00 AM at the 
S h e r m a n  C o u n -
ty Sheriff’s Office, 
500 Court Street, 
Moro,  OR 97039, 
the  rea l  proper ty 
commonly known as: 
403 Lincoln Street, 
Moro,  OR 97039, 
w i l l  b e  s o l d .  Th e 
sale is a public auc-
tion to the highest 
bidder for cash or 
cashier’s check, in 
h a n d ,  m a d e  p a y-
a b l e  t o  S h e r m a n 
County Sheriff’s Of-
fice. Minimum bid is 
$6,951.11. For more 
information contact 
S h e r m a n  C o u n t y 
Sheriff’s Office, (541) 
565-3622.

March 11, 18, 25, 
April 1, 2020

#8774

PUBLIC NOTICE
A u c t i o n  d a t e : 

March 27th 9:30am
storagetreasures.

com
# 17 9  M i c h e a l 

Swineheart
#36 James Van-

camp
N o r t h w e s t  S e l f 

Storage
954 Hostetler Way
Th e  D a l l e s ,  O R 

97058
M a r c h  14 ,  1 8 , 

2020
#8775

WASCO COUNTY 
PLANNING 

COMMISSION
NOTICE OF 

PUBLIC HEARING 
FOR APRIL 7, 2020

HEARING DATE & 
LOCATION INFOR-
MATION:  NOTICE 
IS HEREBY GIVEN 
t h a t  t h e  W A S C O 
COUNTY PLANNING 
COMMISSION wil l 
c o n d u c t  a  p u b l i c 
meeting on Tuesday, 
April  7, 2020, be-
ginning at 3:00 pm. 
This meeting will be 
of fered remotely. 
Th e  m e e t i n g  w i l l 
be broadcast from  
the Wasco County 
Plann ing  Depar t -
ment, 2705 E 2nd 
Street, The Dalles, 
Oregon 97058. The 
meeting facil ity is 
handicapped acces-
sible, and language 
i n t e r p r e t e r s  a r e 
available with one 
week notice.  Please 
call (541) 506-2560 
Monday through Fri-
day, from 10:00 a.m. 
to 4:00 p.m., if you 
need special accom-
modations to attend 
the meeting.

I n f o r m a t i o n  o n 
how to attend from 
y o u r  p h o n e  a n d 
c o m p u t e r  w i l l  b e 
available before the 
meeting on the Was-
co County website: 
https://www.co.was-
c o . o r. u s / d e p a r t -
m e n t s / p l a n n i n g /
pc_remote_meet-
ings.php

Hearings before 
the Wasco County 
Planning Commis-
sion are governed 
b y  O R S  197 . 7 6 3 
and ORS 215.402 
to 215.431, Section 
2.180 of the Wasco 
County  Land Use 
and Development 
Ordinance, and the 
Rules of Procedure 
of the Wasco County 
Planning Commis-
sion. The meeting 
a g e n d a  i n c l u d e s 
the following public 
hearing:

A P R I L  7 ,  2 0 2 0 
H E A R I N G  D E -
TAILS:  File #921-
19-000175-PLNG.  
S u b j e c t  t o  S t a n -
d a rd s  R e v i e w  f o r 
two 40’L x 26’8”W x 
12’H (1,067 SF) Ac-
cessory Farm Dwell-
ings with a Planning 
Commission Vari-
ance to  the  f ront 
yard (north),  side 
yard (west), and rear 
yard (south) setback 
re q u i re m e n t s ,  a s 
well as retroactive 
approval of 5 agri-
cultural structures  
by Dave & Stephanie 
Kl indt.  The 30.36 
acre subject prop-
erty is located on 
the southwest side 
o f  S t e e l e  R o a d , 
approximately 900 
feet  southeast  of 
its intersection with 
Threemile Road, and 

approximately 1 mile 
west of The Dalles, 
OR, more specifically 
described as Town-
ship 1 North, Range 
13 East W.M., Sec-
tion 14, Tax Lot 2000.  

We encourage all 
citizens to partici-
pate in writing.  

REVIEW AUTHOR-
ITY: Chapter 2 (De-
velopment Approval 
Procedures); Review 
Criteria: Chapter 3 
(Basic Provisions), 
Chapter 6 (Varianc-
es), and Chapter 10 
(Fire Safety Stan-
dards) of the Wasco 
County  Land Use 
and Development 
Ordinance (LUDO).

Q U E S T I O N S /
COMMENTS: Com-
ments may be sub-
mit ted in  wr i t ing, 
up to  the date of 
the hearing, to the 
Wasco County Plan-
ning and Develop-
ment Office, at 2705 
E a s t  S e c o n d  S t . , 
Th e  D a l l e s ,  O re -
gon 97058, by email 
to lisaj@co.wasco.
or.us, or in person at 
the hearing.  Written 
comments should be 
submitted by 4:00 
pm on March 25, 
2019 to be included 
in Planning Commis-
sion Hearing Packet. 
All other comments 
must be submitted 
by 12:00 pm on April 
7,  2020 or  at  the 
Hearing itself.  Writ-
ten testimony and 
evidence must be 
directed toward the 
listed review criteria 
or other criteria in 
the plan or land use 
re g u l a t i o n  w h i c h 
the person believes 
to apply to that de-
cis ion.  Quest ions 
about the hearing 
should be directed 
to:  L isa Johnson, 
Associate Planner, 
a t  5 41 - 5 0 6 - 2 5 6 0 
or lisaj@co.wasco.
or.us. 

AVAILABILITY OF 
INFORMATION:  Any 
staff report used at 
the hearing shall be 
available for inspec-
t ion at  no cost at 
least seven (7) days 
prior to the hearing.  
If additional docu-
ments or evidence 
are provided by any 
party, the local gov-
ernment may allow a 
continuance or leave 
the record open to 
allow the parties a 
reasonable oppor-
tunity to respond.  
Copies of the ap-
plication(s) and all 
documents and evi-
dence relied upon by 
the applicant(s), all 
applicable criteria, 
and any staff reports 
are available for in-
spection at no cost 
and will be provided 
at reasonable cost 
at 2705 East Second 
Street, The Dalles, 
OR  97058.  

Documents will be 
available online at:  
http://www.co.was-
c o . o r. u s / d e p a r t -
m e n t s / p l a n n i n g /
active_landuse_ap-
plications.php.

The actions table 
is sorted alphabeti-
cally by the name of 
the applicant/owner.  
The information will 
be available until the 
end of the appeal 
period.

APPEAL INFOR-
MATION:  Failure to 
raise an issue in the 
hearing, in person or 
by letter, accompa-
nied by statements 
or evidence suffi-
cient to afford the 
Planning Commis-
sion or other parties 
an oppor tunity  to 
respond to the issue, 
precludes appeal to 
the Wasco County 
Court on such issue.  

March 18, 2020
#8780

REVISED NOTICE 
OF LEGISLATIVE 

PUBLIC HEARING
WASCO COUNTY 

PLANNING 
COMMISSION
HEARING DATE & 

LOCATION INFOR-
MATION:  NOTICE 
IS HEREBY GIVEN 
t h a t  t h e  W A S C O 
COUNTY PLANNING 
COMMISSION public 
meeting scheduled 
for Thursday, April 
2, 2020, beginning 

at 3:00 pm will be 
of fered remotely.  
We wil l  be broad-
c a s t i n g  f ro m  t h e 
Wasco County Plan-
n i n g  D e p a r t m e n t 
offices at 2705 E 2nd 
St, The Dalles, OR 
97058.  Please note 
the change in venue.

I n f o r m a t i o n  o n 
how to attend from 
y o u r  p h o n e  a n d 
c o m p u t e r  w i l l  b e 
available before the 
meeting on the Was-
co County website: 
https://www.co.was-
c o . o r. u s / d e p a r t -
m e n t s / p l a n n i n g /
pc_remote_meet-
ings.php

Please call (541) 
506-2560 Monday 
through Thursday, 
from 10:00 a.m. to 
4 : 0 0  p . m . ,  i f  y o u 
need special accom-
modations to attend 
the meeting.

Hearings before 
the Wasco County 
Planning Commis-
sion are governed 
b y  O R S  197 . 7 6 3 , 
215.223, 215.402 to 
215.431, 215.503, 
Chapter 2 & 9 of the 
Wasco County Land 
Use and Develop-
m e n t  O rd i n a n c e , 
Chapter 11 of the 
Wasco County Com-
prehensive Plan, and 
the Rules of Proce-
dure of the Wasco 
C o u n t y  P l a n n i n g 
C omm is s i on .  The 
meeting agenda in-
cludes the following 
public hearings:

H E A R I N G  D E -
TAILS:  The meeting 
agenda includes the 
following topic: Was-
co County 2040 Pe-
riodic Review Work 
Task 18 and Post 
A c k n o w l e d g m e n t 
Plan Amendments to 
update Goals 4 and 
8.  (1) Staff will be 
presenting proposed 
updates to Wasco 
County’s Compre-
hensive Plan Goals 
4, 5, and 8, Com-
prehensive Plan Map 
Overlay Zones EPD 
8 and EPD 12 and 
the Land Use and 
Development Sec-
tion  3.920 (EPD 8).  
(2) An opportunity 
will be available for 
p u b l i c  c o m m e n t 
about the proposed 
updates.

Q U E S T I O N S /
C O M M E N T S  a r e 
to be submitted in 
writing to the Wasco 
County Planning and 
Development Office, 
2705 East Second 
St., The Dalles, Or-
egon 97058.  Testi-
mony and evidence 
must  be  d i rected 
toward the proposed 
amendments or the 
listed review criteria 
or land use regula-
tion which the per-
son believes to apply 
to that decision or 
recommendat ion.  
Questions and com-
m e n t s  s h o u l d  b e 
directed to:   Kel-
ly Howsley Glover, 
Long Range Planner 
at (541) 506-2565.  

AVAILABILITY OF 
INFORMATION:  Any 
report, applications, 
applicable criteria, 
and other documen-
tation or evidence 
relied upon by Was-
co County or sub-
mitted by any citizen 
used at this hearing 
shall be available for 
inspection at no cost 
at least seven (7) 
days prior to each 
hearing at 2705 East 
Second Street, The 
Dalles, OR  97058.  
Copies of this in-
formation will also 
be provided upon 
request at a reason-
able cost any time it 
is available.  

Documents wi l l 
a l s o  b e  a v a i l a b l e 
onl ine at:   http://
co.wasco.or.us/de-
partments/planning/
index.php.  

March 18, 2020
#8781

PUBLIC NOTICE
W a s c o  E l e c t r i c 

Cooperative, Inc., 
g i v e s  n o t i c e  t h a t 
payments are now 
and have been avail-
able at  the of f ice 
of  Wasco Electr ic 
Cooperative, Inc., in 
The Dalles, Oregon 
t o  t h e  p e rs o n ( s ) 
named hereunder 

of payments which 
have been autho-
rized for more than 
four years.  Unless 
said person(s)  or 
heirs claim said pay-
ments not later than 
April 30, 2020, they 
will be forfeited to 
the Cooperative.

A. Heath
Aaron Cochran
Al Green
Al Kuhlman, De-

ceased
Al Pinkal
Alan Linn
Alan Vandiver
Albert Thompson
Alex & Judy New-

man
Alex Newman
Alfred M Reher, 

Deceased
Allen Davis, De-

ceased Or Deborah 
Davis, Legatee

Alta Henderson
Andrew Erickson
Antelope Tv View-

ers/Neal Harris
Anthony Baima
Archie Ridings
Arlin Schlaht
Armond Sullenger
Arrowhead Design 

& Const. Co.
Art Nelson
Arthur C Buether
Arthur Clifford
A r t h u r  M c k e e , 

Deceased/Florence 
Paull, Legatee

A s h w o o d  P o s t 
Office Or James & 
Alma Harvey

Ashwood T.v. - V./
Roberta Keegan

At&T Corporation/
Sempra Energy Sol.

B C Swigart, De-
ceased

Barbara Conner 
Moore

Barlow Timber
Ben E Veatch
Ben Jarrett, De-

ceased
Bernice Lindholm
Betty J. Reed
Betty Story
Bill Massie
Bill Sundin
Bill Todd
Billy E Ferguson
Billy Poe
Bob Mitchell
Bob Ratcliff
Bobby G. Rich-

ardson
Bonnie Metcalfe
Brian Erickson
Bruce Greenwald
Bruce Hamaker
Bruce Romine
Bruce Steele
Burl Burton
Byron May
Byron R Barr
C.j. Dakan
C.jim Lloyd
C.n. Brown
Calvin Howze, De-

ceased
Calvin J & Joan 

Archer
Caravan Lounge 

Or Ginger Hender-
son

Carl E Green Es-
tate

Carl Tuma
Carol Season
Cary Williams
Cassie Boshart
Catherine Abney, 

Legatee
Catherine Watah
Cathy Bailey
Charles Bourcier
Charles Brown
Charles Conner
Charles J Carvell
C h a r l e s  J o h n 

Keegan Jr
Charles Kyer
Charles Mckinney
Charles Moody
Cheryl Holliday
Chester Kantor
Chris Gilde
Chris Mcclure
C h r i s t o p h e r 

Showers
Chuck Butler
Chuck Harmon
Chuck Willis
C i t i c o r p  A c -

ceptence Corp.
C l a r n o  G ra n g e 

#674/Sandi Thomas
Clayton Nelson
Clemens Welk
Clifford Martin
Clinton W. Hein
Clyde Cansler
Clyde Sample
Clyde Williams
Connie Land
Craig Smith-Dixon
Craig Sumpter
D.h. Champ
Dale Bagley
Dale F & Loretta 

Bagley
Dale Hanson
Dale Kreitler
Dale Stockton Jr.
Dan Byers
Dan Lindhorst
Dan Marcum
Dan Rodda
Dana Carter
Daniel Basoco
Daniel Dyke
Daniel Morrow
Daniel Olson
Daniel Pogue
Darlene O’brien

Darlene Wusthoff
Darrell Inman
Darrell Nelson
Dave Gastman
Dave Grassi
Dave Turner
David Carey
David Cook
David D. Smith
David F Neikirk
David Miller
David Richelderfer
Dean Phetteplace
Dean Wilcox M.d.
Debra Silvey
Delber t  & Sal ly 

Slack
Dennis Brenden
Dennis D. Tribby
Dennis Driscoll
Dennis Duree
Dewayne Mooney
Dick Marick
Dick Rethwisch
Dixie Smith
Don D Anderson
Don Shuman
Don Stanley
Donald Ameele
Donald Leon
Donald Moore
Donald Rardin
Donald Wonsyld
Donovan Nigg
Dorman D & Darla 

Moran
Dorman Moran
Doug Bergstrom
Douglas Ayers
Douglas Burr
Douglas Finegan
Douglas Jarrett
Douglas Shull
Doyle Belding
Dr. W.a. Goss
Duane Smeltzer
Dufur Valley Avia-

tion Inc.
Dustin Ogg
E. Ray Moore
E.c. Coombs
E.e. Evans
Earl Cherry
Earl Miller
Earnest Wilson
Ed Crause
Edgar Rogers
Edna Beaver
Edna Peisley
Edward Disbrow
Edward Johnson
Edward Smith
Elden Wagenblast
Eldred Lindsey
Elijah D Bishop
Elizabeth Dodd
Thomas B.  Ma-

larkey, Deceased Or 
Elizabeth Malarkey 
Noyes Legatee

E l i z a b e t h  R 
Spires, Deceased

Ella Olson
Ellison David
Elmer Scott
Jack Alben, De-

ceased Or Elsie Al-
ben, Legatee

Emery Luff
Ernest Sanders
Ernest Shull
Erwin Nielsen
Fed Land Bank Of 

Spokane
Federal Land Bank
Th o m a s  C h a n -

dler, Deceased Or 
Florence Chandler, 
Legatee

Floyd Tolman
Floyd Wood
Frances Adams
Francis G Larson
Francis H Palmer
Francis Hiland
Francis Wieland
Frank Matlock
Frank Scruggs
Fred Beymer
Fred Christensen
Fred Coomer
Fred Cotton
Fred Epley
Fred Simmons
G. James Weiler
G.william Larimer
Gabriele Eaton
Garrett Turner
Gary Abernathy
Gary Cochran
Gary Harth
Gary Morehead
Gary W. Starkov-

ich
Gene Mcclendon
Gene Tobie
George B. Moon
George Burnside
George Foster
George Jakes
George Long
George Mcquaw
George Otter
George Sohler Jr.
Gerald Beebe
Gerald Tenette
Gertrude Finnell
Gilbert Henry
Gilbert L Wilson
Gill Heideman
Gill Schafer
Glen Mulkey
Glen Pock
Glenda Fulton
Glenn C. Runyan
Golda Stephens
Grace & Vernon 

Johnson Deceased 
Or James Johnson 
Pers. Rep.

Grant Marchant
Grant Vawter
Graves Market
G r e e n  V a l l e y 

Farms/T.m. Dimmick 
Co.

Leland Houser, 
Deceased Or Gregg 
Houser, Legatee

Gsa Finance Di-
vision

Gwen Dofnas
H D Temple
H N Wayman
Harold Adams
Harold B. Utting
Harold Barr
Harold Depriest 

Ranch
Harold Reed
Harold Somers
Harold Thogerson
H a r r i e t t e  M o e , 

Deceased
Harry Barnes
Harry Douthit
Harry Holmes
Harry Wilson
Harvey Candeaux
Heather Stone
Helen Leedom
Don Lefler,  De-

c e a s e d  O r  H e l e n 
Lefler, Legatee

Helen Roberts
H e l m  S p r i n g s 

Ranch
Henry & Pat Ci-

affoni
Henry Leon
Henry Zak
Herb Perkins
Herbert Anderson
Herbert Frank
Herman Orlow
Homer R Ames
M.l. Kinzey, De-

ceased Or Howard 
Kinzey, Legatee

Howard Skow
Howard W Roberts
Hugh Rossell
Hugh W. Wyman
Inez Calica
Irving E Smith
O r r i n  D u n f o rd , 

Deceased Or Isa-
belle Dunford, Leg-
atee

Ivan Oberman
J. Newman
J.william Mccoy
Jack Collins
Jack Mulkey
Jack Self (M. A.), 

Deceased
Jack Tidyman
Jack Vandoren
Jack Vanhorn
Jake Harding, Jr.
Jake Rutz, Jr
Jake Schmidt
James A Steffey
James A. Keeh-

nen
James Barnett
James Bennett
James Butler
James Forkner, Jr.
James Iverson, 

Deceased/Angela 
Iverson

James Jacobsen
James K. Russell, 

Sr.
James Powers
James Thomas
James Walker
James Wallace
James Whitecot-

ton
Jamie Wilson
Jan Hayertz
Jay Reeves
Jay Richards
Jeff Heaton
Jerry Harsch
Jerry Lee Mckay
Jerry R Cheek
Jerry Winheim
Jess Prophet
Jim Cronin
Jim Otter
Joe & Cindy Pinell
Joe Hobi
Joe Klapak
Joe Mccarty
Joe Mcknight
Joe Mikula
John Barger
John Bennett
John Buck
John C. Moore
John Cannon, De-

ceased
John D Shaw
John Hoglund
John L Green
J o h n  M u r t h a 

E s t a t e / J a m e s  J . 
Murtha

John Nixon
John R Easley
John R Patton
John Sumpter
John Susac
John Underhi l l , 

Deceased
John W Buether, 

Deceased
John W Wagner
Jolene Austin
Jon Woodside
Joseph Hancock
Joseph Robinson
Joseph Trueax
A . e .  C o x ,  D e -

ceased Or  Judi th 
Cox, Legatee

Judith Fowlkes
Julia Andersen
Julie Meadows
Karen Fields
Karen Patton
Karl Blois
Kay M Metcalfe
Keith Manning
Kelly Page
Ken Kramer
Kenn Mccullough, 

Deceased
Kenneth Cannon
Kenneth Chard
Kenneth Hattrup
Kenneth L Bell
Kenneth Miles
Kenneth Moon
K e n n e t h  M o re -

house
Kenneth Sauter, 

Deceased Or Violet 
Sauter, Legatee

Kenneth Tuter
Kerry D. Wold
Kerry Wold
Kevan Howell
K immel ’s  L i t t le 

Giant Or Ray Kimmel
Kirk Clark
Kristan Campbell
L.h. Mccarter
Larry & Betty L. 

Leach
Larry Bourland
Larry Clark
Larry Garrison
Larry Hickman
Larry Hull
Larry Hunnel
Larry Petersen
Lavear L Hess
Lawrence Smart
L a w re n c e  Tr u -

kositz
Lawrence Weiner
Lee & Beverly Mc-

clain
Leland Nelson
Leo A Davenport
Leon Redfern
Leon Weed
Leonard Diaz
Leonard J Tanner, 

Deceased
Leonard Paola
Les O’connor
Leslie Cole
Lester L Kennedy
Lester Smallwood
Lillian Davis
L i n d a  E g l a n d 

Hasher
Linda Miller
Linda Smerdon
Linda Wood
Lloyd Bradshaw
Lloyd Musser
Loel Hunley Leg-

atee
Lois Dyke Legatee
Lois Pinto
L o r e n  &  J u n e 

Woods Popp
Lori Aynes
Lori Holste
Lorraine Alonso
Lowell Bloom
Lowell Newby Es-

tate/Sandra F i tz -
gerald

Loy A Parkerson
Milt D. Neal, De-

c e a s e d  O r  L o y e 
Neal, Legatee

Glenn B. Olson, 
Deceased Or Lucie 
Olson, Legatee

Lucille Detwiler, 
Deceased Or Carol 
Detwiler, Pers. Rep.

Lucille Fox
Lydia Goon
Lydia Murphy Es-

tate
Lynda Cool, De-

ceased
M & M Ranches/

Kevin Mccullough
M A Rolph
M. Lee Russell
M.d. Brenneman
Marcile Preuit
Margaret Charley, 

D e c e a s e d / R o s e -
mary Charley

Paul Patton, De-
ceaesd Or Margaret 
Patton, Legatee

Margaret Rosen-
burg

Marie Hale
Marie Pierce
Mark Adams
Martin May
Martin Miller
Marvin Clemens
Marvin L Williams
Marvin Ventor
Marvin Wall
Mary A Walters, 

Deceased Or Bar-
bara Whitecotton, 
Legatee

Mary Folmsbee
Mary Murray
Matt Beers
Maupin Merc & 

Mini Mart/Bruce D. 
Carlson

Maurice Palmer
Maurine Evans
Max Nogle
Maxine Larvick
Mc Rae Ranch
Mc Rae Ranch/

Fay Williams
Mel Du Rette
Melissa Klise
George E. Wann, 

Deceased Or Merei-
da Wann, Legatee

Merle Dalrymple
Merlon B Hughes
Michael Baker
Michael Cox
Michael Delangis
Michael Haga
Michael K Harder
Michael Ogilvie
Michael Teele
Michael Thomp-

son
Michael Watson
Michael Weber
Mike Beymer
Mike Carter
Mike Lash,  De-

c e a s e d  O r  C i n d y 
Lash, Legatee

Mike Mckinnon
Mike P Fitzpatrick
Ervin L. Johnson, 

Deceased Or Mil-
dred Johnson, Leg-
atee

Mrs. John Fulton/
Patricia M. Welk

Nancy Garner
Naomi Cavanaugh
Nat Smith
Neil Sears
Norma Davis, De-

ceased Or Nicholas 
Davis, Legatee

Nolan Anderson
Norbert Thomp-

son
Norman Dunn
Norman L Wilkin-

son, Deceased/Tina 
Corral

Norwood Watts
Ora Lyons
O r e g o n  T r u n k 

Railroad
Orville Ruggles
Owen Hickman
P & G Company 

Ranch
P.j. Dillon
P.m.r. Inc.
Pacific Northwest 

Bell/Us West Comm.
Pam Phetteplace
Patrick Matthews
Patrick Vowels
Patsy Couey
Paul Blumenstein, 

Sr.
Paul Burke
Paul M Lister
Paul Petersen
Paul Wilson
Pearl E. Winslow
Pedersen House
Peggy Harrod
Perren Baker
Peter Eichhorn
Phil Erickson
K e n n e t h  O a k s , 

Deceased Or Phi l 
Oaks, Legatee

Phillip Ayres
Phillip David
Phillip Gustafson
Phyllis Adams
Pine Grove Gun 

Club
Pine Grove Mer-

cantile/John Jarrad
Pine Hollow Pro-

ducers  Inc/Dav id 
Williams

Pure Gro
R M Robson, Jr.
R a i n b o w  C a f é /

Larry Williams
R a i n b o w  C a f é /

Ron Roberts
Rainproof Roof-

ing/Paul Baima
Rajneesh Founda-

tion Internat.
Ralph Dye
Ralph Swalley
Randall Poole
Randy Hybertsen
Randy Liddell
Ray Bennett
Ray Delco
Ray E Webb, De-

ceased
Ray Fulps
Ray Kimmel
Ray Mcclain
Ray Nicklin
Ray Whiting
Raymond Ried-

berger
Redside Sports 

Club/Bruce Meredith
Reino Walbom
Rena Dimmick
Reuben Schwin-

gle
Richard Butts
Richard Caldwell
Richard Darnielle
Richard E Nelson
Richard Fassett
Richard Foster
Richard J Davis
Richard  Janke, 

Deceased
Richard Moody
Richard Preston
R i c h a r d / L e a h 

Shull
Rick Barnes
Rick Cunningham
Rick Newby
Rick Noel
Rick Stearns
R i d g e  W a t e r 

Coop./Louis Dem-
oss, Deceased

Robert A Duncan
Robert Aschoff
Robert Cox
Robert E. Nash
Robert F Underhill
Robert Gerfen
Robert Huff
Robert Kamm
Robert L. Osborne
Robert Lucia
Robert Mcdowell
Robert Mcginley
Robert Meier
Robert Metcalfe
Robert Reuther
Robert Sallee
Robert Schantz
Robert Sjoli
Robert Turner
Rod Bradley
Rod Conner
Rod Helwig
Rod Zade
Rodney Potter
Roger Bell
Roger Noe
Roger Scherz
Roger Snow
Douglas L. Beell, 

Deceased Or Roland 
Beell, Legatee

Rolland Monette
Ron Arthur
Ron Braun
Ron Noel
Ron Trapp
Ron Wells, Leg-

atee
Ron Wentz
Ronald Thibodeau

Ronald L. Hope, 
Deceased Or Rose 
E. Hope, Legatee

Roy Camargo
Roy L Cameron
Roy Woodside
Ruby Hopkins
Ruby Norton
Ruby Price
R u f u s  G e n e r -

al Store Or Peggy 
Lockman

Rupert & Nancy 
Webb

Russ Sedenberg
Russell Snodgrass
Russell Stovall
R u t h  E  C r y t z e r 

Estate Or Herb Sno-
dgrass, Executor

S R Taylor
Sally Adkisson
Sam Alberty
Sam Higgins
Sandra L Spurling
Sandra Osborn
Sandy Schroeder
Scott Cameron
Scott Felker
Scott Johnson
Scott Lusted
Seth Simonds, Sr.
Shaniko Hotel Or 

Steve Farrell For J. 
Farrell, Deceased

Shaniko Sam’s/
Rodney Smith

Sharon Ward
Shirley Jones
Si Sorenson
Stanford Harvey
Stanley Flynn
Stanley Robertson
Stephanie Caudle
Stephen Earl
Stephen Jones
Steve Herrera
Steve Justice
Steve Marick
Steven Baunach
Steven Hemrich
Steven Palmer
Stewart Wallace
Stuart Dustan
Sybil Rambo
T  C  M a s o n r y  & 

Tile Contracting
T D Sherrard
Ted Eldridge
Teri Adams
Terry Tramel
Tharen Jackson
Theopal Pranke, 

Deceased Or Theda 
Hlavka, Legatee

Thomas Hender-
son

Thomas W David-
son, Deceased

Timothy Hager
Timothy Park
Tom Carpenter
Tom Davis
Tom Holster
Tom Wallace
To w n  &  C o u n -

try Estates/Phyllis 
Mizner

Tracy Duffy
Transamerica
Troy Cheek
Trudy Walker
Tw y l a  S h i e l d s , 

Deceased
Tywama Saddle 

Club
Val  Lesina,  De-

ceased
Vance Gooing
R o n  B l e r s c h , 

Deceased Or Vera 
Wieland, Legatee

Verland Stott
Verlin Conner
Vern Woodside
Victor Shackelton
Vurl Roberts, De-

ceased Or V irginia 
Roberts, Legatee

W .  C .  &  L i s a 
Thomas

W. Osborn
W.h. Moore, De-

ceased/Diana Itami, 
Legatee

W.todd Coffelt
W a h t o n k a  D e -

velopers Or Harry 
Douthit

Wallace Robert-
son

Wallace Whitbey
Walter A Brown
Walter Lacey
Walter West
Wanda Clodfelter
Wanda Macintyre
Wayne Achziger
W a y n e  M e l z e r, 

Deceased
Wayne Thompson
Webster Byers
W h i t e  R i v e r 

Ranch/E.k. Griffith
White River Store/

Robert Massey
William & Jan Ey-

ler
W ill iam A Reyn-

olds, Jr.
William C Lamb, 

Jr.
William Campbell
William Cornish
William Elliott
William H Randall
William Johnson
William Lewis
William Moody
William Moore
W il l iam Palmer, 

Deceased
William Phillips, Jr.
William Pinnix, Jr.
William R Asay
Wm. Jones
March 18, 2020

#8782

$19./mo.
99

where available

ADD TO YOUR PACKAGE FOR ONLY

Blazing Fast 
Internet!

CALL TODAY - For $100 Gift Card  Promo Code: DISH100

Offer ends 7/15/20.1-866-373-9175

2-YEAR TV PRICE GUARANTEE

190 CHANNELS
Including Local Channels!

America’s Top 120 Package

for 12 Mos.
MO.

All offers require credit qualification, 24-month commitment with early termination fee and eAutoPay. Prices include Hopper Duo for qualifying customers. Hopper, Hopper w/Sling or 
Hopper 3 $5/mo. more. Upfront fees may apply based on credit qualification.

Imagine The Difference You Can Make

1-844-533-9173
DONATE YOUR CAR
Imagine The Difference You Can MakeImagine The Difference You Can Make

1-844-533-9173
DONATE YOUR CAR

Ask About A FREE 3 Day 
Vacation Voucher To Over 

20 Destinations!!!

DONATE YOUR CAR

FREE TOWING
TAX DEDUCTIBLE
FREE TOWING
TAX DEDUCTIBLE

Help Prevent Blindness

Get A Vision Screening Annually

1-855-839-0752
MKT-P0108

© 2020 Inogen, Inc. 

All rights reserved.

Call Inogen Today To 
Request Your FREE Info Kit

One solution for oxygen at home, away, and for travel
Introducing the INOGEN ONE – It’s oxygen therapy on your terms

No more tanks to refi ll. No more deliveries. No more hassles with travel. 

The INOGEN ONE portable oxygen concentrator is designed to provide 

unparalleled freedom for oxygen therapy users. It’s small, lightweight, 

clinically proven for stationary and portable use, during the day and at night, 

and can go virtually anywhere — even on most airlines. 

Inogen accepts Medicare and many private insurances!

Reclaim Your Freedom And 
Independence NOW!

Stay up to date on the go: TheDallesChronicle.com


